

Export Services Price List June 2021

| Service | Member Price | Non-Member Price |
|--|--------------|------------------|
| EC Certificate of Origin / Blank document sets | £25.00 | £50.00 |
| Additional EC C of O Yellow Copies (each) / Additional Arab C of O White Copies (each) | £5.00 | £10.00 |
| E-zCert Express Documents | £24.00 | £48.00 |
| EUR1, ATR, EUR MED, Certification of Commercial Invoices, Letters, Agreements, etc. | £25.00 | £50.00 |
| Additional Copies of Certified Commercial Invoices, Letters, etc. | £3.00 | £6.00 |
| Export Office Hub Services ¹ | £30.00 | £60.00 |
| Standard Shipping or Dangerous Goods Notes ² | £3.00 | £6.00 |
| Rejection/Alteration Charge | £5.00 | £10.00 |
| Counter Service per Visit | FREE | £12.00 |
| Egyptian Document Handling Fee | £40.00 | £80.00 |
| Arab Document Handling Fee | £20.00 | £40.00 |
| International Market Overview Reports ³ | £25.00 | £50.00 |

¹Priority service - Guaranteed same day processing time of no more than 2 hours if submitted before 2.30pm Monday to Friday.

²Export Office Hub Services rates are per hour or any part thereof. ³Minimum order of 10. ³Where a limited free allowance applies as part of a membership package, costs are applicable after the allowance is exceeded.

| | | |
|---|--------|--------|
| Chamber Customs Declarations ⁴ | Export | £25.00 |
| | Import | £55.00 |
| Customs Declaration - Additional Tariff Lines | Export | £5.00 |
| | Import | £10.00 |

⁴Maximum of 5 tariff code lines.

Arab-British Certificates of Origin

Fees for the supply of blank Arab-British Certificates of Origin are charged at the time of purchase. Blank certificates are £23.00. Certification/Legalisation fees are charged at the time of submission to the Chamber and are payable by return subject to quotation for which clients must provide full details for. Any single transaction of total costs exceeding £400.00 and above must be paid for in advance.

Egyptian Documents

Documents submitted to the Egyptian British Chamber of Commerce have additional Certification Fees levied by the Egyptian-British Chamber of Commerce. Handling charges may also be incurred on other documents where they need to be submitted to Foreign Embassies or other Chambers of Commerce for authorisation/legalisation. Any single transaction of total costs exceeding £400.00 and above, must be paid for in advance.

Blank Documents

The Chamber holds stock of EC C of O's and Arab C of O's which are chargeable at the point of request. EC C of O's include the processing fee. Arab C of O's do not include the processing fee. EUR1, EUR-MED and ATR forms are available free of charge.

Other export documents may be available on request, though please give reasonable notice for requests of bulk supplies of any documents.

Postage

The Chamber reserves the right to charge postage and carriage as appropriate.

If you have any queries in relation to prices or fees please contact:

Lynda Monaghan on 01302 640124 or simply email lmonaghan@doncaster-chamber.co.uk

Maniba Shafique 01302 640104 email mshafique@doncaster-chamber.co.uk